

SC 565/2024
STATE
Vs.
MALTI DEVI
FIR No. 455/2023
PS: Mangolpuri

25.07.2024

Fresh challan has been filed. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pawan Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
alongwith Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) and Ms.
Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal), Sh. Pulkit, Ms.
Sangeeta and Ms. Manjushri Nayak, Ld. Counsel(s)
of the complainant/TPDDL.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Record reveals that IO has not investigated the role of
registered consumer/owner Ms. Shmpti Devi.

Accordingly, clarifications are required from the IO
concerned. Let he be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up on **31.08.2024.**

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
25.07.2024