

SC 565/2024
STATE
Vs.
MALTI DEVI
FIR No. 455/2023
PS: (Mangol Puri)

13.09.2024

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
alongwith Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager (Legal) and Ms.
Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the
complainant/TPDDL.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

Matter is listed for clarifications with respect to the
registered consumer/owner Smt. Shmpti Devi.

Status report has been received from the IO concerned,
wherein it has been stated that registered consumer/owner Smt. Shmpti
Devi has been expired. Accordingly, proceedings against her stands
abated.

**Hence, I take cognizance of the offences against the accused
Malti Devi.**

Issue summons to the accused Malti Devi for the NDOH to
be executed through IO concerned, returnable on **07.11.2024**.

(JITENDRA SINGH)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
13.09.2024