

SC 565/2024
STATE Vs. MALTI DEVI
FIR no.455/2023
PS Mangol Puri

16/01/2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Sh. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company
along with Sh. Vaibhav Gupta, Manager(legal) for the
complainant company /TPDDL.
Accused Malti Devi in person.

PW-1 Laxman examined in chief. His cross-examination
deferred as Ld. Counsel is not available today.

At request on behalf of the accused, **put up for PE on
28.03.2025.**

*Let PW(s) i.e. PW-1 Sh. Laxman (for his cross-
examination) as well as Sh. Abhishek Tripathi be summoned for the said
date. MHC(M), PS concerned / Storekeeper of the complainant company
with case property be summoned for the said date.*

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi / 16/01/2025⁽ⁿ⁾