

20 SC 565/2024
STATE Vs. MALTI DEVI
FIR No. 455/2023
PS Mangol Puri

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. V. K. Negi, Ld. Additional PP for the state.
Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the complainant
/TPDDL.
Accused in person with counsel Sh. Satender Singh Pal.

Fresh *vakalatnama* is filed on behalf of accused, same is
taken on record.

Matter is listed for PE, however, no PW is present today.
Considering the circumstances, matter is adjourned for today.

Let witnesses be summoned as per order dated 28.03.2025
for the NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 23.08.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
30.05.2025